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All numbers should be taken as their absolute value (disregard the positives and negatives). For example, -13 is equivalent
to 13. A greater deviation from from zero indicates a larger degree of imbalance or stress. The left column is the initial
reading, and the right column represents the projected outcome, reflecting better balance and decreased stress based on
the treatment plan (given in the balancers section at the end of the page).

initial  projected outcome (based on balancers)

130.37 21.
157.06 15.
132.83 -8.
302.42 6.
-143.61 0.
220.43 54.
-138.31 54.
123.75 53.
-88.66 50.
180.44 -31.
-88.00 31.
250.45 -28.
75.58 24.
211.29 -22.
107.96 -22.
-121.31 19.
84.91 -18.
223.91 17.

-111.00 -16.

112.78 15.
-134.64 -15.
136.70 13.
74.29 -13.
-106.67 13.
155.37 12.
133.48 11.
-94.16 -11.
147.95 11.
75.00 10.
278.37 10.
-74.10 -10.
93.89 -9.
-179.19 -9.
-101.24 -8.
-106.27 =7.
-77.54 =7.
-167.46 =7.
104.82 7.
172.93 =7.
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Joints/Connective Tissue
Grippe V 84
Hypothalamus Gland
Grippe V 76 (Victoria)
Trichuris Trichuria
Babesia Bigemina
Trichomonas

Protein Metabolism
rePRINT CHO metabolism
Bartonella Tribocorum

All Foods

rePRINT folate

Borrelia Duttonii

Scars

Amoeba

Vaccination Residues
Borrelia Hermisii

Polarity Disturbance

Cell Structures

Organs Glands & Systems
Bilharziasis (Schistosoma)
Nutritional Deficiencies
Carbohydrate Metabolism
Urinary Tract

Retrovirus HTLV-2
Dengue Fever

Mu Shu Points
Dientamoeba Fragilis
Ascaris Lumbricoides
Neurotransmitters
Hydration

Peripheral Nervous System
Retrovirus HTLV-1
Dependovirus

Machhupo

Fasciolopsis Buski
Miasms

Hantavirus Pulmonary Syndrome

Blastocystis Hominis

ZYTO Technology does not identify, diagnose or treat any disease or medical condition.
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-6.86 Lymphatic System
6.80 Anasakis Marina
6.80 Borrelia Carteri.

-5.49 Trichinella Spiralis

-5.26 Interference Fields

-4.95 Viruses

-4.74 Lymph Stagnation
4.69 Potassium Imbalance
4.61 Phenolics
4.24 Borrelia Carteri
4.03 Influenza C Virus

-3.77 Dirofilaria Immitis

-3.33 Toxic Focus

-2.93 lIron Deficiency

-2.57 Flat Warts

-2.47 Candida a.

2.34 Vitamin E Deficiency

-2.21 Pineal Gland
1.71 Pesticides
1.67 rePRINT urea

-1.62 Methylation
1.42 Mycotoxins
0.82 Protein-Calorie Malnutrition

Balancers
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PH - Selenomethionine (MSEM) 1 Capsule 1 times per day (add 200mcg SAMe)

Methionine imprinted for methionine pathway

BG -Florastor

Bao He Wan Plus Secara stomach/digestion oriented
Byron White A-L

Bio-Cistus-Tee

Activated charcoal 280mg Solaray

Blastocystis Hominis Nosode N37 Professional Complementary Health

Banocide 100mg (India) Diethylcarbazamine Citrate
Redisorb Liposomal Glutathione 1 Teaspoon 1 times per day
Sun Chlorella

Beta Glucan Jarrow Formulas 250mg

Cipmox CV-625

Bactrim

BR - A.D.P.® 1 Tablet 3 times per day

Flax Oil organic Spectrum

PT - L-MethylFolate 1 Capsule 1 times per day

RN - Boluoke® (lumbrokinase) 1 Capsule 3 times per day
Resveratrol Source Naturals

SR - Multi Mins (GENESTRA BRANDS™) 1 Capsule 1 times per day
Cleanse Purify Colon Program

Pau D Arco liquid extract Source Naturals

Betaine HCL & Pepsin Thorne 1 Capsule 3 times per day
Praziquantel 300mg

Para Solve NET Remedies #6

Chest Relief Gentle Warrior

PT - Nattokinase NSK-SD® 1 Capsule 2 times per day
Prohibit Levamisole Hydrochloride powder

Azure standard apple cider vinegar

Amoxicillin 500mg
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Nattokinase Doctor's Best 2000FU

Manuel Urine 6C 9 22 14

NMx - NONI Microbial Defense 15 Drops 2 times per day

SR - Black Walnut Capsules (GENESTRA BRANDS™) 2 Capsules 2 times per day
Therbiotic Complete Klaire Labs 2 Capsules 1 times per day
NMx - PINELLA BRAIN - Nerve Cleanse 10 Drops 1 times per day
ARABINOGALACTAN POWDER

RN - Prescript-Assist Pro™ 1 Capsule 2 times per day

Mg - Thyrosol® 1 Tablet 2 times per day

AEn - Kidney-Terrain

Nasal Tabs 2 Health Concerns

Custom Probiotics 11 strain Probiotic Powder www.customprobiotics.com
Pro Symbio Flor Tropfen

PM - HLC High Potency Powder 1/3 Teaspoon 1 times per day
Dimmitrol Heartworm Medication Diethylcarbamazine Citrate 1 Tablet 2 times per day
Ivermectin (India) Ivercop-12

E3 Live frozen algae

Alpha Lipoic Acid 100 capsules 300mg

Kidney Tonic (Yin) Evergreen Herbs

Pk - BRONCHI-PERTU 1 Teaspoon 6 times per day

Gan Mao Ling Formula Golden Flower Chinese Herbs

Green Pastures Butter oil/fermented cod liver oil 1 Capsule 1 times per day
AEn - Stomach Terrain

NMx - ZEOLITE Metal Detox (Caps)

ViraStop Enzymedica

Lactobacillus Duo Kirkman

Mutaflor

Green Pasture Blue Ice Fermented Cod Liver Oil

Organic Castor Oil Heritage Store

Zentel Albendazole 400mg Glaxo Smith

En - Isopathic Phenolic Rings 1 Drop 2 times per day

Pk - TOXEX 1 Drop 1 times per day

SP - Pneumotrophin PMG® 1 Tablet 3 times per day

NMx - MORA Microbial Defense 1 Drop 2 times per day

IR - Homocysteine Response™

Udo's Choice Adult's Probiotic

Eleuthero Herb Pharm

NMx - ZEOLITE HP Metal Detox (Caps)

Aller-Chord |

Germanium organic Nutricology

NSK-SD 50 mg Pure 1 Capsule 3 times per day

Zenobite Vitality Science

Luxolite vitalityscience.com

NMx - SAMENTO Microbial Defense (Liquid) 30 Drops 2 times per day
Glycine 500 mg Thorne 1 Capsule 3 times per day

DB - Dia Verm 2 Capsules 3 times per day

Triclabendazole Bepharm Limited

Ultimate Flora Critical Colon Bifidomax 80 Billion

AEn - Skin Terrain

NMx - SPARGA Sulphur Detox 10 Drops 1 times per day

Nine Flavor Tea modified Liu Wei Health Concerns
Fulvic-Humic Mineral Blend Vital Earth Minerals

Woodland Essence C.S.A. Formula

Lung 200 Bio-design

AEn - Vascular Terrain

® ZYTOTv ZYTO Technology does not identify, diagnose or treat any disease or medical condition.
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NMx - PARSLEY Detox 10 Drops 1 times per day
NMx - QUINA Microbial Defense 1 Drop 2 times per day
Organic Neem Tincture Fushi

Nutribiotic Defense Plus

AEn - Brain Terrain

AD - Ultimate FloraMax Advanced Care 100 Billion
En - Relief-Tone 1 Drop 2 times per day

PR - Gallbladder-ND™ 3 Teaspoons 2 times per day
Licorice Root Nature's Way 450mg

Tindazole (India) Tiniba 500

Windbreaker Gentle Warrior

AEn - Small Intestine Terrain

NMx - MAGNESIUM MALATE Cellular Support (Caps) 2 Capsules 2 times per day

NAC 600mg

NR - Vitamin C-1000 (Ecological Formulas) 1 Capsule 1 times per day

Diatomaceous earth powder

DH - GastroMend-HP™ 2 Capsules 2 times per day

TR - Double Zinc Picolinate 1 Capsule 2 times per day
Turpatine

MP - Allernest No. 8

En - Lymph-Tone Ill 30 Drops 2 times per day

lonic Selenium 300 mcg Trace Minerals 1 Teaspoon 1 times per day
Wormazole Mebendazole 100mg

Mg - GlutaClear™ 2 Tablets 1 times per day

Vital Zymes Complete Klaire Labs 1 Capsule 3 times per day
En - Lymph-Tone | 1 Drop 2 times per day

AEn - Pancreas Terrain

Garlic eclectic institute

NMx - HOUTTUYNIA Microbial Defense 1 Drop 2 times per day
Raw Kale Powder eclectic institute

En - Hypothalmapath 30 Drops 2 times per day

DH - DFH Complete Multi™ 2 Capsules 3 times per day

AEn - Heart Terrain

Nutribiotic GSE Grapefruit Seed Extract tablet

Open Air Gentle Warrior

Mg - UltraClear Plus® 2 Scoops 1 times per day

Metalotox MBi Nutraceuticals

AEn - Lymph Terrain

Mg - MetalloClear™

Mg - D3 5000™

Lumbrokinase 600 000 Nutricology

TR - Citramins lI® 3 Capsules 1 times per day

NR - Lumbrokinase 2 Capsules 3 times per day

PE - Lymph 2 Matrix 30 Drops 2 times per day

SR - Malic Acid (GENESTRA BRANDS™) 1 Capsule 3 times per day
Thyro-forte Evergreen Herbs

AD - Toxin AbsorbMax 1 Capsule 1 times per day

AEn - Bladder Terrain

Neem Leaf capsules Theraneem

Amoxicillin 875mg tabs

Lype-Spheric Vitamin C LivOn

Syntol AMD 1 Capsule 2 times per day

Triclabendazole 250mg Lesaxys

Greener Pastures fermented cod liver/coconut/butter/skate oil
En - Lymph-Tone Il 30 Drops 2 times per day
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-3.15
-3.19
-3.20
-3.22
-3.54
-3.81
-3.92
-4.20
-4.23
-4.67
-4.76
-4.717
-4.80
-5.03
-5.08
-5.29
-5.29
-5.40
-5.46
-5.57
-5.57
-5.62
-5.63
-5.73
-5.88
-6.04
-6.07
-6.15
-6.35
-6.40
-6.44
-6.51
-6.68
-6.78
-6.97
-7.11
-7.43
=7.47
-7.51
-7.69
-7.93
-8.15
-8.24
-8.92
-9.03
-9.08
-9.34
-9.69
-10.06
-10.11
-10.18
-10.65
-11.43
-11.51
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Astra Essence Health Concerns

MH - Wormwood Complex 2 Tablets 3 times per day

NMx - ENULA Microbial Defense 1 Drop 3 times per day
NMx - BURBUR Detox 10 Drops 1 times per day

Methyl Guard Thorne 1 Capsule 2 times per day
Diatomaceous earth animal grade

Amzing grass barley/wheat/alfalfa

Mimosa BioPure

Triphala Planetary Herbals

Tinidazole 500mg

Pk - PROALLER 1/4 Teaspoon 3 times per day

NMx - CUMANDA Microbial Defense 1 Drop 2 times per day
NMx - SERRAPEPTASE Proteolytic Enzyme (Caps) 1 Capsule 3 times per day
AEn - Spleen Terrain

Diethylcarbamazine Citrate 100mg tablets GlaxoSmithKline
AEn - Adrenal Terrain

L-Citrulline Jarrow

NR - Nattokinase 50mg (NSK-SD) (Allergy Research Group) 2 Capsules 2 times per day
Nano lonic Magnesium MMI Labs

Astragalus Oregon's Wild Harvest organic

AEn - Lung Terrain

Japanese knotweed Woodland Essence

Kan Gastrodia and Uncaria Wind Relief Tian Ma Gou Teng Yin
AEn - Neural Terrain

Deep Breath Gentle Warrior

DMSA 125mg Suisse Pharma

TR - Artecin® 1 Capsule 3 times per day

TR - Berbercap® 1 Capsule 3 times per day

TR - Methyl-Guard Plus® 1 Capsule 1 times per day

Pk - RENELIX 25 Drops 3 times per day

Adrenoplex Evergreen Herbs

AEn - Female Terrain

AEn - Gallbladder Terrain

Solaray nettle leaves

HMD Heavy Metal Detox 1 Drop 3 times per day

Allinia Nitazoxanide 500mg India

NC -Castor Oil

SP - SP Green Food™ 2 Capsules 3 times per day
Lumbrokinase Doctor's Best 720000 U

Neem tincutre Hawaii Pharm

En - DGL Gut Complex 1 Teaspoon 2 times per day

AEn - Blood Terrain

Diethylcarbamazine Citrate 100mg Wyeth 1 Tablet 1 times per day
Ciplin DS

OM - Natural D-Hist

En -Core Echina-B

Triclabendazole Combi-Blocks

Flannel Flower

Ultimate Flora 50 Billion

ZeoForce 1 Teaspoon 1 times per day

Pau d Arco Nature's way

Magnesium Malate Malic Acid Source Naturals 1 Tablet 3 times per day
PRL: Neem Bark Ultra

Ivermectin 12mg

Grapefruit Seed Extract Pure Encapsulations
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-16.33
-17.24
-17.94
-18.33
-18.58
-24.16
-24.79
-27.18
-30.43
-33.46
-36.18
-36.74
-39.46
-45.89
-50.51
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Mg - AdvaClear®

AEn - Bacterotox

AEn - Immune Terrain

A-P byronwhiteformulas

Pk - Apo-Tuss 10 Drops 4 times per day

Pyrantel Pamoate 250 mg

AEn - Liver Terrain

AEn - Colon Terrain

Capryl Solaray

BR - Bio-HPF® 2 Capsules 3 times per day

Cleanse Purify Whole Body Program

Super Silica Positive Power Nutritionals www.supersilica.com
AEn - Lmph-Max

Castor Oil Packs

Pk - ITIRES 1/4 Teaspoon 3 times per day

NMx - BANDEROL Microbial Defense 1 Drop 2 times per day
Green Pastures infused coconut oil

En - Tox-Chord 30 Drops 2 times per day

Boluke 1 Capsule 2 times per day

CH - Liver Chi

BU - Chlorella Pyrenoidosa 1000 Tablets 4 Tablets 3 times per day
Body Mend BioEnergetics Inc

Horsetail organic loose tea

RT - Chanca Piedra Extract 30 Drops 2 times per day

Five Corners

PT - Phosphatidyl Serine 1 Capsule 1 times per day

Beta Glucan 500 mg Priority One 1 Capsule 2 times per day
Pantethine B5 Pure Encapsulations 250mg 1 Capsule 2 times per day
Hypothalamus 50 Raw Hypothalamus Concentrate Bio-Design
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